NOTICE

February 10, 2023

TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Trustees of Brookdale Community College shall meet on Thursday, February 16, 2023 at 5:30 P. M. for a Special Public Business Meeting in the Brookdale Administrative Center (BAC), President's Conference Room, on the Lincroft campus of Brookdale Community College, 765 Newman Springs Rd., Lincroft, NJ. This meeting will take place as a hybrid meeting, with members of the Board and public meeting in person and via Zoom meeting. Call 1-646-558-8656; webinar ID: 989 3861 5424 to participate remotely via your phone. You may join the meeting via Zoom, using the above webinar ID and password: 200322 or Zoom Link:

https://brookdalecc.zoom.us/j/98938615424?pwd=MzY4cGEzbXVXSUVmZnUwUlppRTJndz09

This meeting is being held to consider the approval of a law enforcement services agreement between the Monmouth County Sheriff's Office and Brookdale Community College

Subject to change at such meeting, the agenda is attached and/or is available on the Brookdale Community College website https://www.brookdalecc.edu/about/board-of-trustees/board-packets/ Board materials will be made available at noon on the same website page. Formal action is expected to be taken on the item listed on the agenda.

The agenda includes two opportunities for public comment and all members attending in person or remotely will be able to make public comment during those times. Directions on how to make public comment in person, remotely or by written submission are posted on the Brookdale Community College website: https://www.brookdalecc.edu/about/board-of-trustees/board-packets/

TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Trustees of Brookdale Community College shall enter into Executive Session at the beginning of the Special Public Business Meeting to discuss items dealing with contract negotiations. The discussions on the stated matters will be closed to the public pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-12 (b) (7). The Board of Trustees will reconvene, and formal action will be taken.

David M. Stout, Ph.D. Secretary